PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY MICHAEL AXTEN	06/20/2017
MUI CHEUNG	06/22/2017
MICHAEL P. DEMARTINO	06/20/2017
HILARY SCHENCK EIDAM	06/20/2017
RAGHAVA REDDY KETHIRI	06/21/2017
BISWAJIT KALITA	06/21/2017
RAJENDRA KRISTAM	06/21/2017
ANTHONY WILLIAM DEAN	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	980 GREAT WEST ROAD
Internal Address:	BRENTFORD
City:	MIDDLESEX
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16307513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)917-6934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 932-8796
Email: us_cipkop@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Address Line 1: 1250 SOUTH COLLEGEVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: UP4110

Address Line 4: COLLEGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU90003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE J. DUSTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne J. Dustman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018
Total Attachments: 11	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COI	MPLETE#page1.tif
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page2.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page3.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page4.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page5.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page6.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page7.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page8.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page9.tif	
source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page10.tif	

source=PU90003_WW_Assigment_COMPLETE#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Jeffrey Michael AXTEN, a citizen of United States, of King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, Mul CHEUNG, a citizen of United States, of King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, Michael P. DEMARTINO, a citizen of United States, of King of Prussia, Pennsylvania; and Hilary Schenck EIDAM, a citizen of United States of King of Prussia, PA 18406, United States, (hereinafter called "the inventor(s)") have invented or discovered certain improvements in "Chemical Compounds" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention and improvements") for which a priority application was filed in India on 08 Jun 2016 under application number 201611019696; and for which a PCT International Application was filed on 07 June 2017 under application No PCT/IB2017/053370.

WHEREAS, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, a company incorporated in the State of Delaware, USA, whose registered address is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements, including the right to claim priority, and in and to and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring from GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHICINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to any applications for the invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that live, the inventors, for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application, and any extensions, refessives,

continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, including any priority rights under the International Convention AND, mylour whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, in all other countries throughout the world, and in and to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention

GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and Interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof.

AND I/we the inventor(s) and GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and passessions, be issued to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED;

AND GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby, and I/we the inventor(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal representatives hereby, agree at the request and cost of GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in

and to the application hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from the **08 Jun 2016**, the inventor(s) and the Attorney & Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have hereunto set their respective hands.

Jeffrey Michael AXTEN; Mul CHEUNG; Michael P. DEMARTINO;		2050x2017 22 June 2017 16/20/2
Hilary Schenck EIDAM:		200ha 2017
	ia i	er og skalende skalen
	As the Allomey & Ar INE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT TY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED:	uthorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Date: June 26, 2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Raghava Reddy KETHIRI, a citizen of Germany, of Bangalore, Karishma Hills, Subramanyapura, India, Biswajit KALITA, a citizen of India, of Yeshwanthpur, Bangalore, India; and Rajendra KRISTAM, a citizen of India, of Bangalore, Karnataka, India (hereinafter called "the inventor(s)") have invented or discovered certain improvements in "Chemical Compounds" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention and improvements") for which a priority application was filed in India on 08 Jun 2016 under application number 201611019696; and for which a PCT International Application was filed on 07 June 2017 under application No. PCT/IB2017/053370.

WHEREAS, JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, a company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956; and having it place of business at No. 96, Industrial Suburb, 2nd Stage, Yeshwantpur, Bangalore - 560 022, Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements, including the right to claim priority, and in and to and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, a company incorporated in the State of Delaware, USA, whose registered address is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring from JUBILANT BIOSYS the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring from GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to any applications for the invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, the inventors, for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to

said invention and improvements to said JUBILANT BIOSYS, throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application, and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, including any priority rights under the International Convention

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to JUBILANT BIOSYS, in all other countries throughout the world, and in and to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC its whole right, fittle and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof

AND I/we the inventor(s) and JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions, be issued to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED; AND JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby, and I/we the inventor(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal

representatives hereby, agree at the request and cost of GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from the **08 Jun 2016**, the inventor(s) and the Attorney & Authorised Official of JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have hereunto set their respective hands.

	Date:
Raghava Reddy KETHIRI	
Project late Biswajit KALITA	Date: 21-June-2017
K. Grant	Date: 21-June -2017
Rajendra KRISTAM	
SIGNED by H. RAUSYPA	s the Attorney & Authorised Official of JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITE
Signature Signature	Date: 21-Time 9017
SIGNED by Edward R. Gimmi	_As the Attorney & Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC
	ND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOP	MENT LIMITED:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Raghava Reddy KETHIRI, a citizen of Germany, of Bangalore, Kerishma Hills, Subramanyapura, India, Biswajit KALITA, a citizen of India, of Yeshwanthipur, Bangalore, India; and Rajendra KRISTAM, a citizen of India, of Bangalore, Kamataka, India (hereinafter called "the inventor(s)") have invented or discovered certain improvements in "Chemical Compounds" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention and improvements") for which a priority application was filed in India on 08 Jun 2016 under application number 201611019696; and for which a PCT International Application was filed on 07 June 2017 under application No. PCT/IB2017/053370.

WHEREAS, JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, a company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956; and having it place of business at No. 96, Industrial Suburb, 2nd Stage, Yeshwantpur, Bangalore - 560 022, Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements, including the right to claim priority, and in and to and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, a company incorporated in the State of Delaware, USA, whose registered address is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring from JUBILANT BIOSYS the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring from GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in end to the invention and improvements and in and to any applications for the invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, the inventors, for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to

said invention and improvements to said JUBILANT BIOSYS, throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application, and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, including any priority rights under the International Convention

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to JUBILANT BIOSYS, in all other countries throughout the world, and in and to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof

AND I/we the inventor(s) and JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions, be issued to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED; AND JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby, and I/we the inventor(s) for myself/oursetves and my/our respective executors and legal

representatives hereby, agree at the request and cost of GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from the **08 Jun 2016**, the inventor(s) and the Attorney & Authorised Official of JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED, GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have hereuntd set their respective hands.

42/4:	Date: 21 June 2017
Raghava Reddy KETHIRI	
	Dates
Biswajit KALITA	
	Date:
Rajendra KRISTAM	
SIGNED by	as the Attorney & Authorised Official of JUBILANT BIOSYS LIMITED
	Date:
Signature	š

SIGNED by Edward R. Gimmi As the Attorney & Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED:

PATENT

G/27/17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Anthony William DEAN, a citizen of United Kingdom, of Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2NY, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "the inventor(s)") have invented or discovered certain improvements in "Chemical Compounds" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention and improvements") for which a priority application was filed in India on 08 Jun 2016 under application number 201611019696; and for which a PCT International Application was filed on 07 June 2017 under application No. PCT/IB2017/053370.

WHEREAS the invention and improvements, being made in the course of my employment, belong to my/our employer at that time, namely GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED has authorised and requested our making the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring from GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to any applications for the invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that I/we, the inventor(s), hereby confirm the ownership by GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED of the invention and improvements and the application by operation of law and, if under the law of the United States of America I/we the inventor(s) have any ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application, (which I/we do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in and to the invention and improvements and to the application based on the law of the United Kingdom), I/we the inventor(s) nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and to the application, including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, to GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED. GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and I/we the inventor(s) and GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions, be issued to GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED:

AND GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED hereby, and I/we the inventor(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal representatives hereby, agree at the request and cost of GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and in and to the application hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from the 08 JUN 2016, the inventor(s) and the Attorney & Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have hereunto set their respective hands.

<u>Inventor Name</u>	Signature /	<u>Date</u>
Anthony William DEAN:		22 Jine 2017
SIGNED bySERVICES UNLIMITED a		ey & Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE
GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTE	ELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVEL	OPMENT LIMITED:
	Da	ate:
Signature		